## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for rate increase by Florida Power & Light Company.	DOCKET NO. 050045-EI
In re: 2005 comprehensive depreciation study by Florida Power & Light Company.	DOCKET NO. 050188-EI ORDER NO. PSC-05-0622A-PCO-EI ISSUED: June 24, 2005

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

•

On June 6, 2005, we issued Order No. PSC-05-0622-PCO-EI. The Order granted South Florida Hospital and Healthcare Association's (SFHHA) petition to intervene in the above dockets. However, due to a scrivener's error, the party's contact information was incorrect. Therefore, Order No. PSC-05-0622-PCO-EI is amended to reflect the correct contact information. The correct information is:

Street Address	Phone
Andrews & Kurth LLP 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20006	(202) 662-2700 (phone) (202) 662-2739 (fax)
J. Kennedy Associates, Inc. 570 Colonial Park Drive Suite 305 Roswell, Ga 30075	(954) 964-1660 (phone) (954) 964-1260 (fax)
	Andrews & Kurth LLP 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20006 J. Kennedy Associates, Inc. 570 Colonial Park Drive Suite 305

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE 0 6 0 0 3 JUN 24 B FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK ORDER NO. PSC-05-0622A-PCO-EI DOCKET NOS. 050045-EI, 050188-EI PAGE 2

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-05-0622-PCO-EI is hereby amended to reflect the correct contact information of South Florida Hospital and Healthcare Association as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-05-0622-PCO-EI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 24th day of June, 2005.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

Kay Flynn, Chief By:

Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

JLS

٩,